MICHAEL VILLANI
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
DEPARTMENT XVII
LAS VEGAS, NV 89155

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Electronically File
10/05/2021 1:08 P
OSC
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
BARBARA CEGAVSKE, Nevada Secretary of | Case No.: A-20-807906-C
State. Dept. No.: XVII
Plaintiff,
vs.
CHRISTIAN GRONAU, an individual; ABRA- ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
CADABRA WELDING, INC., et al.
Defendant (s).
And All Related Matters

TO:  Counsel/Parties:

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR in District Court, 200 Lewis Avenue,
Department XVIIL, on December 28, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., to show cause why the above-
captioned matter should not be dismissed by this Court, pursuant to Eighth Judicial District
Court Rule 1.90(b)(2), given Plaintiff’s failure or lack of diligence in prosecuting this case.

The BlueJeans URL https://bluejeans.com/688279194, Meeting 1D 688-279-194, BlueJeans,

Telephone Number (408) 419-1715.

YOUR PRESENCE IS NECESSARY

Dated this 5th day of October, 2021

Wt 1

6C8 8CB D9CE 075C
Michael Villani
District Court Judge

< <



https://bluejeans.com/688279194

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

o
a0 &

GST68 AN ‘SYOIA SV
HAX LNIWLdVvd3a
39dNe L4NOJ 101d1s1a
INVTTIA T3VHOIN



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Nevada Secretary of State, CASE NO: A-20-807906-C

Plaintiff(s)
DEPT. NO. Department 17

VS.

Christian Gronau, Defendant(s)

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order to Show Cause was served via the court’s electronic eFile system
to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:
Service Date: 10/5/2021

Michele Caro mcaro@ag.nv.gov

Michelle Briggs mbriggs@ag.nv.gov

If indicated below, a copy of the above mentioned filings were also served by mail
via United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last
known addresses on 10/6/2021

Brandee Mooneyhan 1263 S Stewart St
Carson City, NV, 89712




