		Electronically Filed 10/05/2021 1:08 PM	
1	OSC	CLERK OF THE COURT	
2			
3	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS	STRICT COURT	
4	CLÁRK COUNTY		
5	BARBARA CEGAVSKE, Nevada Secretary of	Case No.: A-20-807906-C Dept. No.: XVII	
6	State.	Dept. No AVII	
7	Plaintiff, vs.		
8	CHRISTIAN GRONAU, an individual; ABRA- CADABRA WELDING, INC., et al.	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE	
9	Defendant (s).		
10 11	And All Related Matters		
12	TO: Counsel/Parties:		
13		EAD in District Court 200 Louris Avenue	
14	YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR in District Court, 200 Lewis Avenue,		
15	Department XVII, on December 28, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., to show cause why the above-		
16	captioned matter should not be dismissed by this Court, pursuant to Eighth Judicial District		
17	Court Rule 1.90(b)(2), given Plaintiff's failure or lack of diligence in prosecuting this case.		
18	The BlueJeans URL <u>https://bluejeans.com/688279194</u> , Meeting ID 688-279-194, BlueJeans,		
19	Telephone Number (408) 419-1715. YOUR PRESENCE IS NECESSARY		
20			
21	Dated this 5th day of October, 2021		
22		Man M	
23		6C8 8CB D9CE 075C Michael Villani	
24		District Court Judge	

MICHAEL VILLANI DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT XVII LAS VEGAS, NV 89155

MICHAEL VILLANI DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT XVII LAS VEGAS, NV 89155

1	CSERV	
2	DISTRICT COURT	
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
4		
5		
6	Nevada Secretary of State, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-20-807906-C
7	VS.	DEPT. NO. Department 17
8		
9	Christian Gronau, Defendant(s)	
10		
11	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
12	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order to Show Cause was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:	
13		
14	Service Date: 10/5/2021	
15	Michele Caro	mcaro@ag.nv.gov
16	Michelle Briggs	mbriggs@ag.nv.gov
17		
18	If indicated below, a copy of the above mentioned filings were also served by mail via United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last	
19	known addresses on 10/6/2021	ge prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last
20	Brandee Mooneyhan	1263 S Stewart St
21		Carson City, NV, 89712
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
20		
28		
20		